

**FY 2019-2020 Virginia Beach Budget
Response to Council Questions**

Question Number: FY 20 05

Question: Please provide a table as well as a visual representation of the level of service changes for the completed roadway projects shown in the presentation.

Date Requested: February 5th, 2019

Requested By: Councilmember Moss

Department: Public Works, Roadways

Response:

Although Public Works does not currently have information related to the level of service changes for recently completed roadway projects, there is information available on the City's external website that shows the average daily traffic counts for specific roadway segments. Traffic counts are shown as well as the year that the counts were taken.

The link is: <https://vbgov.ms2soft.com/tcds/tsearch.asp?loc=Vbgov&mod=>